VBT EX [0k D
RECORDER'S USE ONLY

enns lvama REALTY TRANSFER TAX StateTax Paid
(y pemeyter STATEMENT OF VALUE (@ wm ——

Bureay uflndividual Taxes Page Numbv
PO ROX 280603 . e
Harrisbury PA 17128.0607 See Reverse for Instructions ‘Déte Recorde

Comnplete each section and fle in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when {1) the full value/consideration 15 not set forth in the deed, (2) the
deed is withput consideralion or by gift, or {3) & tax exemption is tlairmed. A Statement of Value 1s nol required if the transfer ig wholly exempt
from tax based on famty reld[IOHShip or pubnc thl|lt‘,f eascment If more spacc I5 needed, altach additional sheets.

A COHRESPONDENT All mqymes may be d:rected to the follawmg_gers

Narme Tucmﬁﬁ'ﬁmﬁba_-: """ T T
Craig H. Fox, Esquire (610) 275-7990

Street Address City State ZIF Code
706 One Montgomery Plaza J Norrlstown JPA [ 19401

B TRANSFER DATA e _ Date ofAcgpt_ance of D Document -

G!dﬂl{of {s)ileszor(s) —[L:raniec{s}ﬂesqee (s}
Sheriff of Columbia County American General Consumer Discount Company

Stroet Addrosy Strect Addregs
35 West Main Streert [ 132 W. Pront Street

City State | ZIP Code City State | ZIP Coae
Bloomsburg PA |17815 } Berwick L i13603

C REAL ESTATE LUCATION e

5trf‘el Aridr{—ss ].{;‘ir}fr Tawnshi_p, Borowgh T
25 Valley Road Briar Greek Township

Counly Schoo’ Distnct ‘ I Tax Parcel Niumber
Columbia }Berwlck Area School Dist 07-03C-024

D. VALUATION DATA e =

1 Actoeal Casl- Cunsigeration '2 OLher Consideralion Ij]._'lk':l_a-l- Coaﬁider_alir;; T T T
2,610.60 + -0- | = 2,610.60

4 Comnty Assegued WAl Golmmenion fevel Sata Faelor I B Far Market Yalue

1 28,948.00 L ix 3.69 S 1_-'7_5‘0_5’?.15__'12_._ o

E. EXEMPTION DATA e - _

Yoo Amunt of Coemrplon Carmed |z, Farcenbige < Grantors 1otorest n eal Estate | D“ (,.a'.rr“ B Janrrs __,n _é

|
2.Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed

Witl or intestate succession.
tharne of Decedent ) [Estate File Muri:er;
arsler to Industrial Developrment Agency.

Trarslor to a trusl (Attach completeo copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries. )
Trarsler hetween principal and agent/straw party. [Altach compiete copy of agency/straw party agreement. }

Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or i
lieu of condemnation, (I conda,mnatlon orin lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution ]

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of g martgage in default. (Attach copy of Mortgage and note/Assignment )
Corrective or confirmatory deed. {Attach complete copy of the deed to be corrected or confirmed. )

Slatulory corparate vonsolidation, merger or division. {Altach copy of articles,)

DDDEI D00Oo o

Other "Please explan &xemption clairmed, if other than listed above.)

Under |Jenaltres of Iaw 1 de declare that I have ex: exammed this statement, including accempanying information, and to
thL bLSt of my knowiedge and belief, it |s true correct and complete,
5. ||._H w2 ol Corre evnondent o Re%me:uIP Pas‘r Date

Craig H. Fox, Esquire ﬁ% ?///’L“L.

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM b/ROPERLY OR ATTACH REQUESTED DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN
THE RECORDER'S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.
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Bureau of [naividual Taxes Pa’@?ﬁeﬁiﬁ?"_ —_——
FOBOX 2S0tioy . — —_———— e
Harrisbury P4 17128-0603 See Reverse for I nstructions Date Recordad

. . [

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recordar of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, {2) the
deed s without consideration gr by gift, or {3) 3 tax exemption s claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if (he transfer is wholly exempt
from: tax based an farmily relationship or public utitity easement. If more spdace is necded, attach additional sheets,

igﬁﬁé_Eﬁi@&@&ﬁ@&E@@@E&@@&E@@i:_if_?Zif
Name Telephone Kumber:

Craig H. Fox, Esquire (610) 275-7990

Streel Address r City State ZIP Code
706 One Montgomery Plaza . Norristown PA | 19401

8. TRANSFERDATA ————— — __ _Date of Acceptance of Document .

Grantee(s)/Lessea(s)
American General Consumer Discount Company

Gramtor(s)/Lessor(s]

Sheriff of Columbia County

Stroet Address I'Streat Address

35 West Main Street 132 W. Front Street
Cily State | ZIP Code City State | ZIP Cude

Bloomsburg P4 17815 | Berwick PA 18603
C.__REALESTATELOCATION e R
Street Address | Ciry, Township, Berough

25 Valley Road | Briar Creek Township
County | Schoni istrigt ] Tax Farcel Number

Columbia | Berwick Area School Dist. | 07-03¢-024
D. VALUATION DATA D Bther Comgmrniy T T e e e
1 Aclzal Cask Consderatign J 2 Other Cansigeration | 3 Tutal Consideration

2,610.60 | + -0~ | = 2,610.60
4 Loty Asceancd Yaloo i boDonmen Lovel Zat Factor | bo Far Mirket Value
1 28,948.00 X 3.69 o oml06.818.02
E. EXEMPTION DATA. - Lo e
Ta, Amauns i | wemntien Claired |! I Foroenlang of Sraiaes [otereasan fel btz | L. Fercentagie of Granter's Interest Conyoyesd

: |
2.Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed
Wil or inlestate succession
tfigme of Decedenty (Estate File Muinmber:

rarsfer te ingusinal Deveippment Agercy.
iransfer Lo a tryst. (Attach complete copy of truse agreement fdentifying all beneficiaries )
Transfer betweon principal and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement, )

ransfers to the Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation ar i
lieu of condemration. (If condermnalion or in liey of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

Transfer from maortgagor to a holder of 3 mortgage in default. (Attach cepy of Mortgage and note/Assignment:.)
Corrective or confirmatory deed. {Attach complete copy of the deed to be corrected or confirmed.)

Statutary corporate consolidation, merger or division {Attach copy of articles.)

OD0® O0oo o

Qtrer (Plegse explzin exemption claimed, if other than fisted above. )

—_ S —_— .

Undergﬁtms-of ia_v\;, 1 d“eclaré that I have examined this statement, including dtcompanying information, and to
the best of iny knowledge and be;__ief, it i_s tr_ue,_cor_rec__t and c_:_:m_p_let_e.

Swaiure of O srrEsnenadent g Responsible Party Date




FOX & FOX PNC BANK, N.A.
ONE MONTGOMERY PLAZA, SUITE 706 FHILADELPHIA, PA 020
AIRY & SWEDE STREETS 3-5-310
NORRISTOWN, PA 19401 m
(610} 275-7990 DATE NUMBER AMOUNT [
02/12/2010 9193 im‘__mmo.mmm
2
*** ONE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SIXTY & 80/100 DOLILARS m
8
tome  Sheriff of Columbia County .
ORDER OF J— _w.
S y ol \“
7 SRIZED w_mz%unm.:.
Balance due re: Cady o
O05 4938 1203 L00005312 ALDO0O7S S5R9Lm S



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

TN TRTTYT NV Mt e Y g (;S

Paula J. Barry being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of gencral circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the Ist day of March, 1902, and has becen published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice January 20, 27 and February 3,

2010 as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated
agent of the owner or publisher of said newspaper in which lcgal advertisement was published;
that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprisc is interested in the subject matter of said notice and
advertisement and that all of the allegations in the foregoing slatement as to time, place, and
character of publication are true.

Swom and subscribed to before me this

(Notary Public)

COMMONWEALTH OF FPENNSYLVANIA _.

totarial Seat .

Dennis L. Ashenfelder, Notary Public L

Scott Twp., Columnbla County i

My Gornmission Expires July 3, 2011 J
Member, Panngyivaria Aasaciation of Notaries

ANd NOW .o 2200 , L hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to S.......................... for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



[Tax Notice BOYIH County & Municipality

. BRIARCREEK TWP DATE BILL NO.
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO: ity _ 03042010 10966
doan M. Rothery ASSESSMENT | ML T IESS DISCOUNT TTAX AMOUNT DUE| ot PENAITY
122 TWIN CHURCH RGAD SINKING 26,083 B.148) 157.16 160.37 176.41
Berwick PA 18603 FIRE ‘.Ew 34.40 3510 38.51
: 2557 26.09 2B.70
HOURS2AR & APR & JULY & AUG TWP RE 5 i | :
TUES & THURS: §PM - 570 2786 130.47 14352
VVEL: 1P10- 4PM 3 5PM - EFA)
PHONE:S70.759.2118 The discours & penaly | —— —
Taiebeencatodated  IPAY THIS AMOUNT 492 35203 38724
) _Eéﬂanﬁﬁamﬂu d n:,bﬁauo | Jue 3D 1 Sfmean
£XES ARE OUZ & PATASLE - FROMST PAYMENT i3 2EQUESTED . oNTY pid o or beforp nnm.a onorbedors | if paid 2ty
Diseount 7% 29 Fhis tax returned
HUDELSON SCOTT J 8 TINAL Penaly 10 o courlhiouse on:
mw FILBERT STREET E.mwmr. o7 %w 8?“% MS January 1, 2014
BER - +
WICK PA 13603 17 FILBERT ST
.g Agres m—hﬂ“_l..manw uu.w%
"¥DI IE5TE F LECEI S50 B 5225 To5520 S AT Erreinne i , Ngs 22,343
THIS TAKNOTIGE r___wmq Mmumm_,.::mhmwﬂ.._.m: thmﬂmmmﬂmzﬂ i Total Assessment 26,093
BTN 2010  Courdy & Municipality DATE BILL NO.
BRIARCREEK TWP FOR: COLUMBIA Comty g3z oie 10427
MAKE CHECKS FAYBLE TO: [ DESCRIPTION ASSESSHMENT | Mnas P LESS DISCOUNT JTAX AMOUNT DATE] INCL PENALTY
Joan M. Rathery GENERAL 14,474 B6.145) 87.18 8895 97.86
122 TWIN CHURCH ROAD SINKING 1.345 19.08 19.47 2142
Berwick PA 18603 FIRE 1 14.18 14.47 15.92
TWPRE 5 T0.92 72,37 79.61
HOURSMAREAFR & JULY 2 AllG
TUES & THURS: 5PM - RPM
WED: 1F3d - £PPA & 6PM - EBM s
The discount & penzlty 191.36 185.27 214 81
PHONE:570.759-2118 hovebeencaloated  [PAY THIS AMOUNT Apdd 30 Jane 30 hee 30
for your oonverincs Hpa on oc before | Wpad cn orbetoce | if paid afier
AXES AFE DUS & PAYAHLE - PROMPT PAYMENT IS REGUESTED ) CNTY  TwWP This tax cetuned
Am_mB:E 2% 2% o courdhousa on;
CADY DOUGLAS E 8 FRANCES Penalty 0%  10% January 1, 2011
25VALLEY RD PARCEL - 07 -03C-024-00,000
BERWICK PA 18603 25 VALLEY RD
3444 Acres Land 2000
i Buildings 12,414
T 400 CISTE 2122601 32MG 8 w2033 512552 stampad EFVEIEDE WeN yDUr GayTST Tolat Assessment 14,474
THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT

T e s o it

I839165.680 S JIHSNMOL X330 HUIEg:We-4 8T:TT BIB2-82-Nul

S29568E:0)



~<OUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE:21-JAN-10 FTEE:55.00 CERT. NC:6957

CADY DOUGLAS E & FRANCES DISTRICT: BRIARCREEK TWD

25 VALLEY ED DEED 0521-0785

BERWICK PA 18603 LOCATION: 25 VALLEY RD BERWICK

ZARCEL: 07 -03C-024-00,000
————— PENDING-- - - TCTAL AMOUNT

YEAR BILL ROLL AMOUNT INTEREST COSTE DUE
2005 PRIM 794.3¢g 11.65 30.00 836.05
TOTAL DUE : 5836.05
TaX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: March , 2010

THIS IS TC CERTIFY THAT,ACCCRDING TO OUR RECORDS,TAX LIENS AS OF
DECEMBER 31, 2009

REQUESTED Gwvaff Clicmber lain, Shar :@;



Fox anp Fox
ATTORNEYS - AT - LAW

SuiTE 708
LEown M. Fox, Jr.f ONE MONTGOMERY PLAZA LeoN H. Fox
Craig H. Fox 2+ AIRY & SWEDE STREETS 1901-1282
[#]
;EFFREJ\; M‘”TEH‘" NORRISTOWN, PA G401 J -
ETER . THOMAS AMES -, T
ScoTT . H. Rugina** 16101 275-7850 1936-1999

Fax BiCH 27 5.
JoserpH B, Wasse 7 * AxIBIO 2886

BEnuamin E. Whitmer 9% SHIRLEE AnM MiLLER

FPauL S. Bapame? EsSTaTE ParalecaL

B ApmirTeD To FEMmsTLyanra Ban

* ADMITTED T Now JERSEY Bar ALsa

* ABMITTED To FLokipa Bar ALso

A LL M Teial Aovocacy

# MasreRs IN BUSINESS AOMINISTRATION

January 19, 2010

Prothonotary of
Columbia County

35 West Main Street
Blcocomsburg, PA 17815

Re: American General Consumer Discount Company v. Douglas E.
Cady and Frances Cady
Docket no. 2009-CV-1021
Property address: 25 Valley Road, Berwick, PA 18603
Our file no. %200.18

Dear Sir/Madam:
Enclosed for filing pleasce [ind an Bffidavit of Service.
Kindly time stamp the additicnal copics and return Lhem Lo me in

the envelope provided.

Should you have any questions please call me. Thank VoLl
fer your time and attention to this regquest.

?erﬁl}ruly VOUTS
4 /?5
VESx
CHF/sr

Enclosures

oo American General Consumer Dist. Co.
Sheriff of Columbia County, w/encl.



FOX and FOX, Attorneys-At-Law

By: CRAIG H. FOX

Identification WNo. 49509 Attorneys For Plaintiff
Suite 706, One Mcntgomery Plaza

Airy and Swede Streets

Norristown, PA 19401

(610) 275-7990

AMERICAN GENERAIL CONSUMER : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
DISCOUNT COMPANY : COLUMBIA COUNTY

132 W. Front Street

Berwick, PA 18603-4702

vs, : No. 2009-Cv-1021
DOUGLAS E. CADY
25 Valley Road
Berwick, PA 18603
And
FRANCES CADY
330 Chestnut Street
Berwick, PA 18603

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

Craig H. Fox, attorney for Plaintiff, American General
Consumer Discount Company, being duly sworn according to law,
states the following:

1. True and correct coples of a Notice of Sheriff's Sale
of Real Property with reference to this scheduled Sheriff's Sale
were forwarded to the attached parties in interest on November
16, 2009 via regular first class mail, Certificate of Mailing,
postage pre-paid.

2. True and correct copies of the Notices are attached

hereto as Exhibit "A" and copies of the certificates of mailing



are attached hereto collectively as Exhibit "B".
3. I verify that the statements made in this AFfidavit
are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge,
information and belief. I understand that false statements
herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section
4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

crhig/H. Fqﬁ/-(,///

Atthrney for Plaintif

Sworn to and Subscribed
. -7,;
before me this / day

of ., 2010,

V=,

ﬁotary Public

NOTARIAL SEAL
LOIS 8. FOX Netary Public
Norristown Bor . Montgomery County
My Commission Expires May 30, 2013




Fox AND Fox
ATTORNEYS - AT - LAWwW

SulTe 706
Leon M, Fox, Jr® ONE MONTGOMERY PLaZA LEoNn H_ Fox
CRraiG H, Fox9** Alry & SWEDE STREETS 1221952
JEFFREY V. MarTEGH NorrISTOWN, PA 19401
Peter H. THOMASR JaMES P Fox

Scort L. H. Rugint*e 18I 2757230 19361999
JoserM B, Wassg Us

BEnJaMIN E, WiTMERT# SHIRLEE ANN MILLER
EsTaTe Pearalcaal

Fax i 0l 275-2866

FaulL S BapameV

T ADMITTED To PRNNSTLvaN 4 Ban

Y ACDMITTED Ta NEW ERSEY Bam ALso
* AQH TTED 70 FLomios Ham Azan
ALLMiNTRIAL ADvocacy

#MASTERS (M BUSINESS AGM nG:qaTinN November 16 v 2009

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAI, PROPERTY

TO: All Parties In Interest And Claimants
OWNER (S) : DOUGLAS E. CADY and FRANCES CADY
PROPERTY : 25 Valley Road, Columbia County, Berwick, PA

18603 (See attached description)
IMPROVEMENTS: Mobile Home on a permancnt foundation
TAX PARCEL{S): 07-03C-022

The above-captioned property is scheduled to be sold on
Wednesday, February 10, 2010 at 9:00 a.m., at the Sheriff'g
office, Courthouse, 35 Wegt Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815,
Our records indicate that vyou may hold a mortgage or judgment on
the properties which will be extinguished by the sale. You may
wish to attend the sale Lo protect your interests.

A gcehedule of distributicn will bhe filed by the Sheriff on
a date specified by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30} days
after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the
schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten {10)
days after the filing of the schedule. You should check with
the Sheriff's Office, by calling (570) 988-4155, to determine
the actual date and time of the filing-of said schegqule.

Attorney for Plgdintiff




LEGAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTATIN piece or parcel of land, Situate in the
Township of Briar Creek, County of Columbia and Statreo of Pennsvlwvania,
bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the Wegterly edge of Townghip Route 744
at the Southeast corner of lands now or late of Dale Henry; thence
alcong the Westerly edge of Township Route 744, South 3 degrees 45
minutes East 100 feet to a point in other lands of Howard Y. Jones;
thence, North 89 degrees West for a distance of 150 feet to a point in
other lands of Howard v, Jones; thence, North 3 degrees 45 minutes
West for a digtance of 100 feet to a point on the Southerly boundary
line of lands now or late of Dale Henry; thence, South 89 degrees East
for a distance of 150 feet to a polint on the Westerly edge of Township
Koute 744, the place of beginning,

BEING Parcel No. 07-03C 024 .

TITLE TS VESTEL IN Douglas E. Cady and Frances Cady, husband andg
wife, by Deed from s5onny E. Rex and Joyce A. Rex, husband and wife,
dated 2/5/1999 and recorded 2/8/1999 in Deed Book 714, Page 78%.

BEING KNOWN AS 25 Valley Road, Berwick, PA 18603

IMPROVEMENTS : Mobile Home on a permanent foundation
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0172142010

10:59 BERMICK JOINT SEWF" (FAX)15°"7528479 P.003/003

January 21, 2010

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff of Columbia County

Court House- P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
VS.

DOUGLAS E. CADY
FRANCES CADY

DOCKET # 176ED2009 JD #1021JD2009

Dear Timothy:

The property located at 25 Valley Road Berwick Pa is not currently hooked to
public sewer and thercfore no money is due to us.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

. MFMS*F '

Kelly Noss
Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711
“BAJSA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer” Hearing Impaired 711

. “BA.ISA is an Equal Ofpoﬂunig) Provider and Provider "
1108 Freas Aventue * Berwick, Pennsylvania 1860

Phone: (570) 752-8477 » Fax: (570) 752-8479



COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Sigrigfure A
X /lv\/.‘ ; *,:ﬁ

(! Aggn?é

- Addressee

C. Date of

B. %wed by { Pnnred !\{ame)

¥ YES, enter delivery address below:
TSALLE

Delivery

[ No

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

& Complete items 1,2, . 3, Also compiete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
s0 that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

3. Service Type
U8 Certified Mail [ Express Mail
[ Registered 1 Return Receipt for Merchandise
B Insured Mail O c.o.n.

4, Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 3 Yes

! 1, Article Addressed to:

Asset Acceptance
B8 Box 2036
garren, MT 48090

A, Signature
| Agént‘;’
’AQS&E‘{ B Addresse
B. Receivgf) by { Prnged Nams, C. Date of Delivel
ﬁmﬁm 7 0T e
D. Is delVEfy acdress differernt from Adin 1?7 O Yes
U STPUsTACSERACE T
28401 MOUND RD.
IWARREN. Wi £3084-9308
3. Service Type
& Cortified Mail  [J Express Mail
[T Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandis
O insured Mail O c.oD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Foa) 3 Yes

IDB_l&_BD o002 2802 2LA7

2. Article Number
{Trarsfer from service labed) ——

¢008 L&30 0O0Z2 2802 DLa3

{eturn Receipt

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Signat ’ !
2 e

O

/776 1 Gomplete ftems 1, 2,

Agent

102695-02-m-15¢5  PS Form 3811, February 2004

"M Addressee 3

Domestic Return Receipt

102585-02-M-15

ENDER: COMPLETE

_ 4 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is dasired.
Print your name and address on the reverse

B, Received by { Printad Narmy

DRYIY 1)l

C. Date of Delivery

50 that we can return the card to you.

1 Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits,

ter delivery address below: [

D. Is defivery address different from item 12 @

Mo

. Article Addressed to:

PA Dept of PUblic Welfare
PO box 8018
Harrisburg, PA 17105

§oHi, !
{ A VOO
+ 1.8, Service Tyge: *
B Certified Mail I Express Mail
~ I Registered [ Return Recelpt for Merchandise
O insured Mall O C.OD.
4, Restricted Dellvery? (Extra Fee} O Yes

04 LA30 0002 2802 OkLSE

. Recelved by ( Prinfed Name) X fags 33' Dolive
D. Is delivery address different from item 17 3 Yas
If YES, enter delivery address below;  [3 No
3. Service Type
B Certified Mall O Express Mail
[ Registered L[] Return Recelpt for Merchandis
3 Insured Mail [ c.OD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

. Article Number :
{Transfer from service fabel)

*008 1830 0002 2602 Ok?hR

i Rgturn Recelpt

COMPLETE THIS SECTIONON DELIVERY

102595-02-M-1540 s Form 381 1, February 2004

! m Compiete items 1, 2, ___4 3. Also complete

Domestic Return Recaipt

102595-02-M-15

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
A. Signature ) . T

. Signature
1 AQE""‘ item 4 If Restricted Delivary is desired. X @ O Agent
| ,(‘,L‘Zr’\ E’Addreel W Print your name and address on the reverse : P¥ Addresss
N C. Date of Del so that we can return the card to you. B. Recei Printed Name ive
L . ey Ew- N °° Ii W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, e ri_n/ 4 0c f?naéa Ehlﬁeéw
£ A : | or on the front if space permits.
; D. Is delwv ,address different from item 37 L] Yes I; - D. Is delivery address differentt from #tem 37 [ Yes
- If YES{=fiter delivery address below; I No 7 1. Arficle Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No
’ { | OFFICE OF FALR.
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
: PO BOX 8014
! _ HARRISBURG. PA 17105
3. Service Type 3. Service Type
/ @ Cortified Mall [ Express Mail % Certified Mail (I Express Mail :
[ Registered O Return Recelpt for Marchany O Reglsterad [ Return Receipt for Merchandi:
%)(0 O Insured Mail O C.O.D. i O insured Mait O .05,
1
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 3 Yes | 4. Rastricted Dellvery? (Extra Feg) O Yes
i 2. Article Number
7008 LA30 gOO2 26802 OLLY ol 7008 1830 DDOR 2802 Ok4S

{Transfer from service label)

2stic Return Receipt

102595-02—55: PS Farm 3811, February 2004

Bomestic Return Receipt

102505-02-M-1%



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER; T. CHAMBERLATN SERVICE# 7 - OF - 15 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  10/22/2009 DOCKET # | 76FD2009

PLATNTIFF AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY

DEFENDANT DOUGIAS E. CADY /
FRANCES CADY v

ATTORNEY FIRM FOX & FOX

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

JOAN ROTHERY-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

122 TWIN CHURCH ROAD

BERWICK

SERVED UPON Jley e

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE &/ /¥ /o TIME -¢€ie MIT.LEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex __ Height Weight  FEyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __ POB_«"POE___ CCSO ___
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moNw

Br

. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY s %a(/jé DATE €/ &/ . ¢




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICLE# 4 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  10/22/2009 DOCKET # 176ED2009
PLAINTIFF AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY /
DEFENDANT DOUGLAS E. CADY '
FRANCES CADY
ATTORNEY FIRM FOX & FOX
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BERWICK AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
500 LINE STREET
BERWICK
SERVED UPON AD e E T ad .20
RELATIONSHIP _ E£ s p7ig0 5 7 IDENTIFICATION
DATE €/- /4 /C TIME /32¢©©  MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex _ [leight Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA ;—@(B;“LWOE _CCcso
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARSOF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

S
DEPUTY / %: SV DATE C % 7Y s

5]




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

QFFICER: SERVICE# 9 -OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  10/22/2009 DOCKET # 176ED2009 /
PLAINTIFF AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCQUNT
COMPANY
DEFENDANT DOUGLASE. CADY
FRANCES CADY
ATTORNEY FIRM FOX & FOX
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
15 PERRY AVE.
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON ffubssn’ (ol

RELATIONSHIP/ ", 7o at 42 ;3‘612%%.& IDENTIFICATION

DATE /~5 /¢ TIME &S e MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA  POB Y POE _ CCso__
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY QL&H DATE /- /.5~ /0




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICI:R: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 8 -OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  10/22/2009 DOCKET # 176ED2009
PLAINTIFF AMERICAN GENERAL, CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY
DEFENDANT DOUGLAS E. CADY
FRANCES CADY
ATTORNEY FiIRM FOX & FOX
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BERWICK SEWER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1108 FREAS AVE
BERWICK
SERVED UPON Ael(y  gi2t€u
RELATIONSHIP CCErl K IDENTIFICATION
DATE ¢/ /% ¢ TIME ¢ $3¢  MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes __ Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA  POB 4+  POE__ CCSO_
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: |8+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY /‘{L A/‘/ DATE ¢/ /% /¢




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER:  T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 3 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  10/22/2009 DOCKET # 176ED2009
PLAINTIFF AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY
DEFENDANT DOUGLAS E. CADY
FRANCES CADY
ATTORNEY FIRM FOX & FOX
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BRIAR CREEK TOWNSHIP MORTGAGE FORECLOSURL
150 MUNICIPAL ROAD NN Y o
BERWICK -
SERVED UPON SRINS (Resa P L (@?f‘ ?F
RELATIONSHIP [DENTIFICATION
DATE & 7% /¢ TIME “%%¢  MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex ___ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPL OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __ POB_¢~FOE _ CCSO_
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

Mo 0w

=

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY / Lk /% DATE (7 ¢/ o




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 12 - OF - 15 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  10/22/2009 DOCKET # 176ED2009

PLAINTIFF AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY

DEFENDANT DOUGLAS E. CADY
FRANCES CADY

ATTORNEY FIRM FOX & FOX

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

PO BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON M

RELATIONSIIIP C'//w;ﬂ( IDENTIFICATION

DATE /~18" tme ONO  wiLeace OTHER

Race _ Sex __ Height Weight ~ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA _ POB
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBLER: |18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERLED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

POE __ CCSO ___

F. OTHER (SPECTFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY 7 DATE




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

O

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FLICNE COURT HOUSE - P.O, RO 380 24 HOLUER PHONE
(RTO1 364-3622 RLOOMSBLIRG, PA 17815 (R70) TR-6 300

FAX: J320) 3895625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DIS CO
VS.
DOUGLAS & FRANCES CADY
WRIT OF EXECUTION #176 OF 2009 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
JANUARY 6, 2010 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF DOUGILAS & FRANCES CADY AT 25 VALLEY ROAD BERWICK
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY
DEPUTY SHERIFF PAUL D’ANGELO.
SO ANSWERS:—,

DEPUTY SHERIFF

—riast (A

TIMOTIIY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SIIGRIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 7™M DAY OF JANUARY 2010

\ YA
).QA LA L"; \,{._‘s\__,\,,t.. {}1"‘“—*&—-3\ Qg

! a
J ;

Notarial Seal
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN
Notary Public '
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County PA
My Commission Expires September 30, 2012




AN '{‘;f§>..5.n*_ (A PV B D
NOTARY PBBLIC -
ﬁ 7™

TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF 0 éOLUMBIA COUNTY
FHOME COURT HOUSE - P.O.80% 380 24 HOUR PHONE
IS 3621 BLOOMSBURG, PA TFRIS LT TBA-5 100
FAX: (5781 3805015
AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER Docket# 176ED2009
DISCOUNT COMPANY
V5 MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

DOUGLAS E. CADY
FRANCES CADY

ATFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS FRIDAY. OCTOBER 23, 2009, AT 8:50 AM. SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON FRANCES CADY AT 330A CHESTNUT STREET, BERWICK BY
HANDING TO FRANCES CADY. , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT
AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

50 ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME ‘]—‘ 'T Cg ﬂj ‘J ’
THIS FRIDAY, OCTOBER 23, 2009 ’

SHERIFF TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

X
P. D'ANGELO

Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County PA
My Commission Expires September 30, 2012

Kotarial Seal DEPUTY SHERIFF
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN
fotary Public




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

PHINE COURT HOUSE - PO, BOX 380 T4 HOLR PEIONL
5T 35622 BLOCOMEBLIRG, PA 17815 (501 PRGN
FAX: (570] THE-5625
AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER Docket # 176ED2(09

DISCOUNT COMPANY
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

DOUGLAS E. CADY
FRANCES CADY

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS FRIDAY. OCTOBER 23, 2009, AT 9:00 AM. SERVED TIIE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON DOCUGILAS CADY AT9107TH AVE, BERWICK BY HANDING TO
DOUGLAS CADY, . A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE
KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE MFE ‘T-:. ”")‘ ( é i i'él 2 éll.
THIS FRIDAY, OCTOBER 23, 2009 i}

SHERIFF TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

Jscin ot Kiimgma o .
TARY PUBLIC .t .
N X e _{’2 o

Notarial Seal P. D'ANGELO

SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN PEPUTY SHERITL
Notary Public
- o Bomsburg, Columbia County PA
Coooeninsion Bxpires September 30, 2012




In the Court of Common Pleas of COLUMBIA County, Pennsylvania
DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION

NOTICE OF LIEN

T0: FROM:

(IV-D Agency or name of obligee and/or his or her private
attorney or entity acting on behalf of the obligee, address)

TIMOTHY T CHAMBERLATIN DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY PO BOX 380
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

35 WEST MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Phone: (570) 387-8870 Fax: (570) 387-8876

Email:
Obligor: Obligee:
DOUGLAS E. CADY FRANCES CADY
25 VALLEY RD
PO BOX 391
BERWICK, PA 18603 IV-D Case #: 387109961

SSN:086-48-6124 Date of Birth: 03/04/57

This fien results from a support order, entered on ~ JuNg 19, 2009 by Pennsylvania Court of
Common Pleas in COLUMBIA County, tribunal number oc9ses

As of NovEMBER 18, 2009 , the obligor owes unpaid support in the amount of § 725.78 . This
judgement may be subject to interest,

Prospective amounts of support, not paid when due, are judgments that are added to the lien amount.
This lien attaches to all non-exempt real and/or titled personal property of the above-named obligor
which is located or existing within the State/county of filing, including any property specifically
described below.

Specific description of property: 25 VALLEY ROAD, COLUMBIA COUNTY, BERWICK, PA
18603

All aspects of this lien, including its priority and enforcement, are governed by the law of the State
where the property is located. An obligor must follow the laws and procedures of the State where the
property is located or recorded. An obligor may also contact the entity sending the lien. This lien
remains in effect until released by the obligee or in accordance with the laws of the State where the
property is located.

Note to Lien Recorder: Please provide the sender with a copy of the filed lien, containing the
recording information, at the address provided above.

Form UF-017 Rev.1
Service Type M Worker ID 19302



Check either "A" or "B" below. The option that does not apply may be omitted from the form. if "B" is
checked, the form must be notarized.

A. XI Submitted by a IV-D agency/office on behalf of the named obligee

As an authorized agent of a State or Tribal, or subdivision of a State or Tribal, agency responsible for
implementing the support enforcement program set forth in Title IV, Part D, of the Federal Social
Security Act (42 U.S.C. 651, et seq.), | have authority to file this child support lien in any state, or U.S.
Territory. For additional information regarding this lien, including the pay-off amount, please contact
the authorized agency and reference its case number, both listed above.

/ ey SV (A »

\j_)/;m;,,.g,f'] -zfm.-n,»/ - iégm ﬁé&ﬂj( /7 A 210G
Aq{ﬂorized Agent 4 ! Date / '
7/: cfA #&J’ g-fF}j_ 5 -3F 74 £ S 7S£ 76

Print r{ame, e-mail address, phone and fax number

B. [ Submitted by an obligee or a private (non-IV-D) attorney or entity on behalf of an obligee

I 'am: [1the obligee of the above referenced order [or]
[ an attorney or entity representing the above named obligee

| certify under penalty of perjury that the information contained in this notice is true and accurate
and that this lien is submitted in accordance with the laws of the State of . For

additional information regarding this lien, including the pay-off amount, please contact the obligee
listed above.

Signature Date

Print name, e-mail address, phone and fax number

I certify that appeared before me and is known to me as
the individual who signed the above.

State of ) Notary Public ])\-bﬂl \/Uul/k,{/l [T

cgfﬁomsiw OF PENNSYLVANIA ) Date l [ ~ lz - Oq
Notanat Seal
Debra Welkver, Notary Public

T;vmdmmb‘;&% My appointment expires [ 0 _ 2 - l

NOTICL : Respendents are not required to respond to this information collection unless it displays a valid OMB control number.
OMB 0900153 Expiration Date: (/2872011
Page 2 of 2 Form UF-017 Rev.1
Service Type M Worker ID 19302



tEon H. Fox, Jr.E
Craug H, Fox %t
JEFFREY W, MarTEQ"
FeTEr H. THOMAS?
Scottl, H, Rumint*e
JoserH B WasseLD*
BENJaMIN £ WiTMERT#

Fox aNnD Fox
ATTORNEYS - AT - LAW
Suite 706
OnNE MONTGOMERY PLAZA
AIRY & SWEDE STREETS
NORRISTOWN, PA 1940

[E151 275-7990
FaxiB10 275-2866

l.eoN H. Fox
1801-19282

JAMES P Fox
1236-1999

SHIRLEE ANN MILLER
Eatate PARALEGAL

Pau. 5. Banamg"

D A -TED O PENNSTLY AN 4 Bak
fAIMITTED Tz NEw JERSEY Bar ALso
+ AoMitee To FLomDe Bar Acso

4 L MInTR.AC ADvocacy

November 16, 2009

FMASTERS 1IN FLS HESS ADMIMN.STRAT.CN

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: All Parties In Interest And Claimants
OWNER(S) : DOUGLAS E. CADY and FRANCES CADY
PROPERTY : 25 Valley Road, Columbia County, Berwick, PA

18603 (See attached description)
IMPROVEMENTS: Mobile Home on a permanent foundation
TAX PARCEL{S): 07-03C-024

The above-captioned property is scheduled to be sold on
Wednegday, February 10, 2010 at 9:00 a.m., at the Sheriff’s
office, Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815.
Our records indicate that you may hold a mortgage or judgment on
the properties which will be extinguished by the sale. You may
wish to attend the sale to protect your interests.

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on
a date specified by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days
after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the
schedule unliess exceptions are filed thereto within ten {10)
days after the filing of the schedule. You should check with
the Sheriff's Office, by calling (570) 988-4155, to determine
the actual date and time of the flllng Of sald sch ule

(/ 7

Cral H‘ ox
Attorney for Pl 1nt1ff




LEGAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTICON

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land, Situate in the
Township of Briar Creek, County of Columbkia and State of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the Westerly edge of Township Route 744
at the 3cutheast corner of lands now or late of Dale Henry; thence
along the Westerly edge of Township Route 744, South 3 degrees 45
minutes East 100 feet to a point in other lands of Howard Y. Jones;
thence, North 89 degrees West for a distance of 150 feet to a point in
cther lands of Howard Y. Jones; thence, North 3 degrees 45 minuteg
West for a distance of 100 feet to a point on the Southerly boundary
line of lands now or late of Dale Henry; thence, South 8% degrees East
for a distance of 150 feet to a point on the Wegterly edge of Township
Route 744, the place of beginning,

BEING Parcel]l No. 07-03C-024.

TITLE 13 VESTED IN Douglas E. Cady and Frances Cady, husband and
wife, by Deed from Sonny E. Rex and Joyce A. Rex, husband and wife,
dated 2/5/1999 and recorded 2/8/1959 in Deed Book 714, Page 785.

BEING KNOWN AS 25 Valley Road, Berwick, PA 18603

IMPROVEMENTS: Mobile Home on a permanent foundation



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# | -OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 10/22/2009 DOCKET # 176ED2009
PLAINTIFF AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY
i s s B Tuu € LS goapy
DEFENDANT DOUGLAS E. CADY e e D
FRANCES CADY Comrarwmin Cp
ATTORNEY FIRM FOX & FOX
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOUGLAS CADY MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
25 VALLEY ROAD
BERWICK
SERVED UPON Dovgess (Cap .y
RELATIONSHIP TDENTIFICATION
DATE /€-¢2-09 TIME _¢ Geo MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex  Height Weight  FEyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA  POB_ PO% CC8O _
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

MONw >

9. OTHER (SPECIFY) CONICIDITED  (onTamc® (CR2°

Tic 74h Aug | BLeuie

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

(2 Tz
DEPUTY /S Dﬂ DATE /¢ 2%5 ©9




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  10/22/2009 DOCKET # 176ED2009
PLAINTIFF AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY
DEFENDANT DOUGLAS E. CADY
FRANCES CADY
ATTORNEY FIRM FOX & FOX
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
FRANCES CADY MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
330 CHESTNUT STREET
BERWICK
SERVED UPON PR oAICE S LoDy
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE /023.¢4 TIME ©f%¢ MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA _ POB ___POE___ CCsO
B. HOUSEHCOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY) 2E0 4 CHES TN C T LT

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFTICER REMARKS

e -
DEPUTY ’!2 :_;/ ﬁx DATLE VLR )




LEON H. FOx, JR.
CrAIG H. Fox™+
JEEFREY V. MATTEG
PETER H. THOMAS
SCOTT L H. RuBIN*A
JOSER- B WAISEL"
BENJAMIN B, WITMER #
A, Ky E BERMAN

“ADWTTED TQ MEW JERSEY Bar ALgD
“ADMITTED TO FLORIDA BAl ALKE

A LL M 1k TRIAL ADYGT G

HRAZTURS IN BUBINESS ADWNETIATIDN

FAX

TO:

FAX #:
FROM:
DATE:
RE:

# OF PAGES

MESSAGE/
TITLE OF LEGAL
PAPER SERVED:

Fox AND Fox

ATTORNEYS-AT-LAW
SuiTe 708

ONE MONTGOMERY PLAZA

AIRY & SWEDF STREETS
NORRISTOWN, PA 19401
(610) 275-7980
FaX {610} 275-2866

|4 RE2LY REFER
T FILE

NAME: SHERIFF CHAMBERLAIN -
ADDRESS: COLUMBIA COUNTY

TELLEPHONE #:

(570) 389-5625

CRAIG 1. FOX. ESQUIRE

Qctober 22, 2009

AMER. GENERAL v. CADY #2009-CV-1021

(including cover sheet)

SEE ATTACHED WAIVER OF WATCHMAN AND
AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE TN THE
ABOVE MATTER. PLEASE CALL WITH ANY
QUESTIONS, THANK YOQU FOR YOUR
ASSISTANCE.

LEON H. FOX
1901-1982

James P. FQX
1936-1989

1f for some reason you have not received the corrcct number of pages, as noted above, please call

(610) 275-7990 and ask for

The information gontsined in this facsirmile message is attomey-client privileged ang confdentist information intended only for the use of the
ingividual or antity named above. 1f the reader of ths message 18 not the inlended recipient. ar the employee or agent responstble 10 dalver
1 to the intended recipient, you are heraby rotified that any dissemination, distripution or gopyng of Ihis commpnication is strictly prohibited.
' you have rectived this communication In arror, pleage notify ue immediately by telephona. and return the onginal message 1o us at the

above address wia the U8, Postal Service,

§lE-4  ¥00/100°d  BOP-L

99823-542-019

X04 % XOg4-WOi4

wegp: ||

6002-22-130



FOY AND TOY
By! Craig H. Fox, Esguire

Attorney XI.D, No. 49509

706 One Montgomery Plaza

Norristown, PA 19401 Attorney for Plaintiff
(610) 275-7990

AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER : COURT OF COMMON FPLELAS
DISCOUNT COMPANY : COLUMBIA COUNTY

132 W. Front Street :

Barwick, PA 18603-4702

vs. : Ho., 2009-Cv-1021
DOUGLAS E. CADY
25 Valley Road
Berwick, PA 18603
aAnd
FRANCES CADY :
330 Chestnut Street :
Berwick, PA 18503 :

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

Craig H. Fox, Esguire hereby verifies that he represents the
Plaintiff in the above entitled case; that he is authorized to make
this verification on behalf of the Plaintiff.: that to the best of his
knowledge, information and belief the above named Defendants are over
18 yeaxs of age; the address of Defendants are as stated in the
captien; the occupation of Defendants are unxnown; and Defendants are
not in the Military Service of the United States, nor any State or
Territory thereof or its allies as defined in the Soldier's and the
Sailox's Civil Relief Act of 1940 and the amendments theretco.
Deponent further states ihat he understand that these statements are
made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.5. Section 4904 relating to

unswoern falsification to authorities.
/VW4/7 ///) 1\

Crdig Fox {/
Date: Attiorn foxr Plaiftyrr

Sworn to and subscribed
before me thisAZ# ™ day

of - . 2009
-l;;f ; ,4%#535
Notary Public | NOTARIAL SEAL
- LOIS S. FOX, Notary Public
- Nomistown Boro, Montgomery County
- My Commission Expires May 30, 2013

§1E-4 VDDIZDU'd_ BOP-1 9982-612-019 koj % XO4-WOJq  WEQQ: ||

B00Z-22-120



To SHERIFF OCTOBER 22, . 2009

COURT HOUSE
BLOOMSBURG, FA

Sir—There will be placed in your hands for service 8 Writ of

AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DIST. CO. vs.  DOUGLAS E. CADY AND FRANCES CADY
Plaintift Defendant
Instructions

If Writ of Execution, state what shall be seized and levied upon, and in what order. If Real
Estate, attach copies of description topether with location of premises. In all services give
information as to parties to be served with addresses, etc.

25 VALLEY ROAD

BERWICK, PA 186073

(SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION)

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN—Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property
under within writ may leave same without 2 watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession,
after notifying person of such levy or attachment, without lizbility on the part of such deputy or the
sheriff to any plaintiff hercin for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before
sheriff's sale thereof,

Additional costs shall ;e advanced when Sheriff is ordered to proceed to sale.

Attomey for Plaintiff
Craig Il. Fox, Esquire $
Form SD-DO4. 3 Fob. BS Enclosed
SLE-4  v0DO/EO0'd  B0¥-L 9982-522-019 Xoj § XoJ-uotq4 weag: ||

Booz-22-130



ALL TUAT SERUALIN picoc or parcesl »f land. @3 kueakes an Ele Towrnhin of
Briar Creek, County of Columbia and State of Pemnnsylvania, bounded and
degcribed as fellows, to wit:

BEGINNING akt a point on the wWesterly edge ¢f Township Route 744 at ths
Southeast ¢orner of lands now or late of Dale Henry; thence along the
westerly edge of Township Route 744, South 3 degrees 45 minutes East 100 feet
to a point in other lands of Howard Y. Jones; thence, North 8% degrees West
for a distance of 150 feet te a point in gther lands of Howard Y. Jones:
thence, North 2 degrees 45 trinutes West for a distance of 100 feet to a peint
on the Scutherly boundary line of lands now or Late of Dale Henry; thence,
South B89 degrees East for a distance of 150 feet to a point on the Westerly
edge of Township Route 744, the place of heginning.

BEING Parcel No. 07-03C-024.

TITLE IS VESTED IN Douglas E. Cady and Frances Cady, husband and wife,
by Deed from Sonny E. Rex and Joyce A. Rex, husband and wife, dated 2/5/1929
and recorded 2/8/1929 in Deed Book 714, Page 785.

BEING KNOWN AS 25 Valley Road, Berwick, PR 18603

IMPROVEMENTS: Mobile Home on a permanent foundation

S1E-4  ¥00/F00°d  BOP-L 9992-542-019 ko4 % Xo4-Wol3  WElD:{| BDDZ-22-120



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE o
ED#/ 7 ¥/

DATE RECEIVED Jo g

DOCKET AND INDEX

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.

WRIT OF EXECUTION N
COPY OF DESCRIPTION S
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA i -
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT .
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE L ,
WATVER OF WATCHMAN A
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST L o
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR ) CK# /7%
**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**
SALE DATE fp 0 TIME S
POSTING DATE BTN .
ADV.DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 13" WEEK  j&: -

2"P WEEK B

3D WEEK . ...




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 10, 2010 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 176 OF 2009 FD AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1021 OF 2009 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILIL. BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICLE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BI.OOMSBURG, PENNA,, 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land, 3ituate in the Township of Briar
Creek, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
foilows, to wil:

BEGINNING at a point on the Westerliy edge of Township Route 744 at the
Southeast vorner of lands now or late of Dale Henry; thence along the Westerly odge
of Townshlp Route 744, South 3 degrees 4% minutes East 100 feet “o a point in other
lands of Howard ¥. Jones; thence, North 89 degrees West for a distance of 150 feet
to a point in other lands of Eoward Y. Jones; thence, Norih 2 degrees 45 minutes
West for a distance of 100 feet to a point on the Scutiherly boundary line of lands
now or late of Dale Henry; therce, South 89 degrees Kast for a distance 2F 150 feet
te a point on the Westerly edge of Township Route 744, the place of beginning.

BEING Parcel Wo. 07-03C-0724.

TITLE Is5 VRSTED IN Douglas E. Cady and Frances Cady, husband and wife, by
Deed from Sonny E. Rex and Joyce A. Rex, husband and wife, dated 2/5/1993 and
recorded 2/2/1999 in Deed Bock 714, Page 785.

BEING EMNOWN AS 25 Valley Road, Berwick, P& 18603
IMPROVEMENTS: Mobile Home on a permanent foundation
TERMS OF BALE

MINIBIUR PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%:) nercent of the hid nrice or
costs {opening bid at salg) Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or caghier's
check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid
within {8} days after the sale in_cash, certified check or cashier's check.

HAPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY RID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT iM SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER, DO NOT BID LINLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE £OR
PAYBRENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

_____ i the successful bidder fails {o pay the bid price as per the above ferms, the Sheriff
may elect sither to sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the propesty, of to
reseli the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against the bidder for hreach of
contract, in the gase of a default alt sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will he
applied against any damages recoverable, The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any
attorney fees incuired by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the biddar in which
the bidder is found lighle for damages,

If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff,
unless the Columbia County Sheriff’'s Office receives advance written notice otherwise, signed
by an authorized representation of the Plaintiff. |

Plaintiffs Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Craig Fox Timothy T. Chamberlain
706 One Montgomery Plaza www.sheviffofcolumbiaconnty.com

Norristown, PA 19401



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 10, 2010 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 176 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL, WRIT
NO. 1021 OF 2009 ID ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ELL THAT CERTRIN piece or parcel of land, Situsle in thne Township of Briar
Creek, County of Columbia and State of rennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the Wesierly edge of Township Route 744 at the
Southeast corner of lands now ar late of Dale Henry; thence along the Westerly edge
of Townsrnip Route 744, South 3 degrees 45 minutes East 100 feet to = point in other
lands of Howard Y. Jonos; thence, North 29 degrees West for 2 distance of 150 feet
Lo a point in other lands of Howard Y. Jones; thence, Narth 3 degroes 45 minutes
West fur a disLance of 100 feer to a point on the Southerly boundary line of lands
now cr late of Dale Henry; Lhence, South 89 degrees East for a distance of 150 feet
Lo a point on the Westerly edge of Township Route 744, the place of beginning,

BEING Parcel No., 07-03C-024.

TITLE I3 VESTED IN Douglas E. Cady and Frances Cady, husband arnd wife, by
Jeed from Sonny E. Rex and Joyce A. Rex, husband and wife, dated 2/5/1929 and
recorded 2/8/19%9 in Deed Book 714, Page 785.

BEING KNOWN AS 25 Valley Rcad, Rerwick, PA 18603
IMPROVEMENTS: Mobile [Tome on a permanent loundation
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT THRE OF SALE: The areater of ten {10% pereent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at salel, Minkmum payment is to be paid in cash, cevtitied check or cashiers
check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANGE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is 1o be paid
within (8} days after the sale in cagh, certified check or zashier's check.

IWPORTAMYT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE Bil} PRICE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERICUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER, DO HOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILARLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.
,,,,,,,, i the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff
may elect gither to sue the hidder for the balance due without a resale of the propaty. or fo
resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action againgy the bidder for hreach of
confract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be
appiied against any damades recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for aay
attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in which
the bidder is found Hable for damages.

If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff,
unless the Columbia County Sheriff’s Office receives advance written notice otherwise, signed
by an authorized representation of the Plaintiff.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Craig Fox Timothy T. Chamberlain
706 One Montgomery Plaza www.sheriffofcolumbiacountv.com

Norristown, PA 19401




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 10, 2010 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 176 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1021 OF 2009 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PIEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILI, BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY 1O THE HIGHEST BIDDER.
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA.., 17815, ALLL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST T(O THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:-

ALT. THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of larnd, Situate in the Township of Briar
Creeck, Ccunty of Cclumbhia and State of Pernsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to wil:

BEGINNING at a pcint an the Westerly edge of Towrnship Route 744 at the
Southeast cormer of lands now or late of Daie Henry; thence alcng the Westerly edge
ct Township Route 744, South 3 degrees 45 minutes East 100 feet to a pcint in other
lands of Haoward Y. Jores; thence, North 895 degrees West for a distance of 1590 feet
to a point in other lands of Howard Y. Jones; thence, North 3 degrees 45 minutes
West for a distance of 100 feet to a point on _he Soutnerly houndary line of lands
now or late of Dale Henry; thence, Scuth 39 degrees East for a distance of 150 feet
To a point on the Westerly edge of Township Rouce 744, zhe place of beginning.

BEING Parcel No, 07-03C-024.

TITLE IS VESTED IN Douglas E. Cady and Frances Cady, husband and wife, by
Desd from Sonny E. Rex and Joyce &. Rex, husband and wife, dated 2/5/1993 and
recorded 2/8/199% in Deed Book 714, Page 785.

BEING KNOWN ~S 25 Valley Boad, Berwick, PR 18603
IMPROVEMENTS: Mobile Home on a permanent foundation
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TINE OF SALE: The greater of fen (10%) percent of the hid prics of
costs {opening bid 3¢ salel. Minimum pavment is to be paid in cash, certified chack or cashiers
check at time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Anv remaining amount of the hid price is to be paid
within {8} days after the sale in cash, centified chegk or cashier's check.

HMPORTANT ROTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE
INAGCCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER,. DO NOT BID UNLESS FURNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
EAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

______ i the successiul bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sherit
may elect either to sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to
resell the property gt the biddsr's risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of
contract, In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will be considered fnrfeited. hut wilt he
applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsibie for any
alterney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in which
the bidder is found liable for damages.

i proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff,
uniess the Columbia County Sheriff’'s Office receives advance written notice otherwise, signed
by an authorized representation of the Plaintiff. |

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Craig Fox Timothy T. Chamberlain
706 One Montgomery Plaza www.sheriffofeolumbiacountv.com

Norristown, PA 19401



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 10, 2010 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 176 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1021 OF 2009 ID ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILI. BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BILOOMSBURG, PENNA , 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land, Situate in the Township of Briar
Creek, County of Columbkia and Stals of Fennsylwvania, bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point oun the Wester.y edge of Township Route 744 at the
Southeast cerner of lands now or late of Dale Herry; thence along the Westerly edge
of Township Zoute 744, South 3 degrees 45 minutes East 100 feet Lo a point in other
lands cof Howard Y. Jones; thence, North 89 degrees Wesl for a distance cf 15 feet
To a peint in cther lands of Howard Y. Jones; thence, North 3 degrees 45 minutes
West for a distance of 100 feet to 2 point on the 5cutherly boundary line of lands
new or late of Dale Henry; thence, South §9 degrees Fast for a discance of 150 feet
Lo a poinl on the Westerly edge of Township Route 744, tha place of beginning.

BEING Parcel Mo, 07-03C-024.

TITLE IS VESTED IN Douglas E. Cady and frances Cady, husband and wife, by
Deed from Sonny E. Rex and Joyce &, Rex, hushand and wile, dated 2/5/1999 and
recorded 2/8/19%9 in Deed Book 714, Page VB5S,

BEING ENOWN AS 25 Valley Road, Berwick, PA 18603
IMPROVEMENTS: Mobile Home on a permanent foundation
TERMS OF SALE

MUNIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME QF SALE: The greater of ton £10%; percaent of the hid price or
cosis {opening bid af salel, Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashior's
check at ime of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid nrice is to be paid
within {81 days after the sale in_gash, certified cheok or cashier's check

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FALURE TO PAY THE 8D PRICE
INACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FLINDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
FAYRMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,
“““““ i the successful biddes fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Shariff
may efect sither to sue the bidder for the balance due without a resals of the property, or {o
resgh the property af the bidders risk and maintain an action agsinst the bidder for bweach of
cantract. in the case of & defauit all sums paid by bidder will be sonsidered forfeited. but will be
gpplind against any danages recoverable, The defaulting bidder will ba responsibie for any
#ttorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in sonnection with any action against the bidder in which
the bidder is found liable for damages,

If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff,
unless the Columbia County Sheriff’s Office receives advance written notice otherwise, signed
by an authorized representation of the Plaintiff.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Craig Fox Timothy T. Chamberlain
706 One Montgomery Plaza www sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Norristown, PA 19401




LEon M. Fox, Jr.2
Crairc H. Fox &**
JEFFREY V, MaTTEQT
Feter M, THOMASD
ScoTtTL. H. RuginT* &
SOSEPH B, Wasse <"

Fox aAND Fox
ATTORMNEYS - AT - LAW

Suite 708
ONE MONTGOMERY PLAZA Leon H. Fax
AIRY & SWEDE STREETS IS0 1382

NorriSTOWN, PA {9490
JaMEs P Fax

15101 275-7930 193861999
Fax (812 275-2656

BENJaMIN £, WiTMER I SHIRLEE ANN MILLER

Paul 5. Bapame"

EzrtaTe PamalEcal

F ALMITTED =G PENNSYLVANIA Bar
* ADMIFTED To NEw JErsEY Bar ALso
+ ADMITTED To CLoRIDA Bam ALso

ALL.MINTRAL ADvotacy

# MASTLRS IN BLSINESS ADMINISTRATION

Sheriff

Qctober 14, 2009

of Columbia County

Court House -~ P.0O. Box 260

35 West

Maln Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: American General Consumer Discount Company v. Douglas E.
Cady and Frances Cady
Addresg: 25 Valley Road, Berwick, PA 18603
Our file no. 9200.18

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please serve the Defendant, Douglas E. Cady at 811 Vine

Street,

Room #6, Berwick, PA 18603 and Frances Cady at 330

Llevtnut Street, Berwick, PA 18503 with the Writ of Execution,
Notice of Sheriff Sale and related sheriff sale documents

attached.

I have enclosed our firm check in the amount of

;1L,350.00 to cover your costs.

Should you have any dquestions please call me. Thank you
for your time and attention to this request.

CHF/sr

Erclosures

Very truly vyours,

{;': :
e 6/7
Cﬁalqéﬁf Fox M\\
|



PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION—(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P.. 3180-3183

Ameri. G 1 Consumer < ‘C ~ _.P..\\m L[
Discount Company SCCH - BN

32 B T rom Stieer T IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
Berwi;:k' PA 18603;4702 COILUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
. No, ..2009-CV-1021 Term 19.. ... . E.D,
Douglas E. Cady _
25 Valley Road No. e Term 19 ]I
Berwick, PA 18603

and

FrancesCady PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION
330 Chestnut Street LORTGAGE CLOS N
Berwick, PA 18603 (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

—

To the Prothonotary :

lssue writ of execution in the above natter

s
Amount Due g 67,144.39 )

Interest from S‘/i’ak{% o% q"_”j d/»7 . and Costs.

o
i
Y

Attorney for the P[aintiﬁ(&j
Craig H. Fox, Esquire
Note: Please furnish description of Property.
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LEGAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land, Situate in the
Township of Briar Creek, County of Columbla and State of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the Westerly edge of Township Route 744
at the Scutheast corner ol lands now or late of Dale Henry; thence
along the Westerly edge of Township Route 744, South 3 degrees 45
minutes East 100 feet to a point in other lands of Howard Y. Jones;
thence, North 89 degrees West for a distance of 150 feet to a point in
other lands of Howard Y. Jones; thence, North 3 degrees 45 minutes
West for a distance of 10¢ feel to a point on the Southerly boundary
line of lands now or late of Dale Henry; thence, South 89 degrees East
for a distance of 150 feet to a point on the Westerly edge of Township
Route 744, the place of beginning.

BEING Parcel No. 07-03C-024.

TITLE I8 VESTED 1IN Douglas E. Cady and Frances Cady, hushand and
wife, by Deed from Sonny E. Rex and Joyce i, Rex, husband and wife,
dated 2/5/1%9% and recorded 2/8/19%9 in Deed Book 714, Page 785.
BEING KNOWN AS 25 Valley Read, Bevrwick, PA 18603

IMPROVEMENTS : Mobille Home on a permanent foundation



LEGAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land, Situate in the
Townsghip of Briar Creek, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylwvania,

bounded and described as follows, hto wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the Westerly edge of Township Route 744
at the Scoutheast corner of lands now or late of Dale Henry; thence
along the Wegterly edge of Township Route 744, South 2 degrees 45
minuteg East 100 feet to a point in other lande of Howard Y. Jonesg;
thence, North 89 degrees Wesgst for a distance of 150 feet te a polint in
other lands of Howard Y. Joneg; thence, North 3 degreeg 45 minutes
West for a distance of 100 feet to a point on the Scoutherly boundary
line of lands now or late of Dale Henry; thence, South 8¢ degrees East
for a distance of 150 feet to a point on the Westerly edge of Township
Route 744, the place of beginning.

BEING Parcel No. ¢7-03C-024.

TITLE IS VESTED IN Douglas K. Cady and Frances Cady, husband and
wife, by Deed from Sonny E. Rex and Joyce A. Rex, hushand and wife,
dated 2/5/1999 and recorded 2/8/19%9 in Deed PBook 714, Page 785.

BEING KNOWN AS 25 Valley Read, Berwick, PA 18603

IMPROVEMENTS: Mobile Home on a permanent foundation



LEGAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

ATLL THAT CERTAIN pilece or parcel of land, Situate in the
Township of Briar Creek, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania,

bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the Wezterly edge of Township Route 744
at the Southeast corner of lands now or late of Dale Henry; thence
along the Westerly edge of Township Route 744, South 3 degrees 45
minutes East 100 feet to a point in other lands of Howard Y. Jones;
thence, North 89 degrees West for a distance of 150 feet to a point in
other lands of Howard Y. Jones; thence, North 3 degreesz 45 minutes
West for a distance of 100 feet to a point on the Scutherly boundary
line of lands now or late of Dale Henry; thence, South 89 degrees East
for a distance of 150 feet to a point on the Westerly edoe of Township
Route 744, the place of beginning.

BEING Farcel No., 07-03C-024.

TITLE IS VESTED 1IN Douglas E. Cady and Frances Cady, husband and
wife, by Deed from Sonnv E. Rex and Joyce A. Rex, husband and wife,
dated 2/5/1999 and recorded 2/8/199% in Deed Rook 714, Page 785.

BEING KNOWN AS 25 Valley Rcad, Berwick, PA 18603

IMPROVEMENTS: Mobile Home con a permanent foundation
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FOX AND FOX

By: Craig H. Fox, Esquire

Attorney I.D. No. 49509

706 One Montgomery Plaza

Norristown, PA 19401 Attorney for Plaintiff
(610) 275-7990

AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
DISCOUNT COMPANY : COLUMBIA COQUNTY

132 W. Front Street :

Barwick, PA 18603-4702

vs. : No. 2009-CV-1021
DOUGLAS E. CADY
25 Valley Road
Berwick, PA 18603
And
FRANCES CADY
330 Chestnut Street
Berwick, PA 18603

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1,2,3

AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, plaintiff in
the above-captioned action, comes by its attorney and sets
forth, as of the date the Praecipe for Writ of Execution was
filed, the following information concerning the real property
located at 25 Valley Road, Columbia County, Berwick, PA 18603

(see property descriptions attached)} .

1. Name and address of Owners or Reputed Owners:

Name Address {(if address cannot be
reascnably ascertained, please so



indicate)

DOUGLAS E. CADY 811 Vine Street, Room 6
Berwick, PA 18603

FRANCES CADY 330 Chestnut Street
Berwick, P& 18603

2. Name and address of Defendants in the judgment:

Name Address (if addregs cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so
indicate)

DOUGLAS E. CADY 811 Vine Street, Room 6

Berwick, PA 18603
FRANCES CADY 3320 Chestnut Street

Berwick, PAL 18603

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor

whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be s=old:

a) Columbia County a) 35 W. Main Street
Tax Claim Bureau Bloomskburg, PA 17815
b Domestic Relations of b) 35 W, Main Street
Columbia County Bloomsburg, PA 17815
<) Briar Creek Township c) 150 Municipal Road

(570) 759-0633 Berwiclk, PA 18603



ad) Berwick Area d) 500 Line Street
School District Berwick, PA 18603
{570) 759-6400

e) Joan Rothery, e) 122 Twin Church Road
Local Tax collector Berwick, PA 18603

) PA Dept. of Public f) Bureau of Child Support
Welfare Enforcement

P.O. Box BOLlSB
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8018

g PA Dept. of Revenus g} The Bureau of Compliance
Attn: Sheriff Sale Secticn
P.O. Box 218230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

h} Asset Acceptance hi P.C. Box 2036
Warren, MI 43090

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every
mortgage of record:

Name Address (if addresgs cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so
indicate)

a) American General a) 132 W. Front Street

Consumer Discount Co. Berwick, PA 18603

5. Name and address of every other person who has any

record lien on the property:



Only those listed in 3 and 4 above.

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record
interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest

may be affected by the sale:

Name Address (if addresgs canncot be
reascnably ascertained, please sgo
indicate)

Only those listed in 3 and 4 above.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the
plaintiff has knowledge that has any interest in the property

which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address {if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please go
indicate}

Only those listed in 3 and 4 above.

I verify that I am the attorney for the plaintiff, American
General Consumer Discount Company, in this action; that I am
authorized to take this Verification on their behalf; and that
the statements made in this Verification are true and correct to
the best of my perscnal knowledge, information and belief. I
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the

penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4909 relating to unsworn



falsification to authorities.

. { -7

Date: _ ///% -/

Craig H. Fo g
Attorﬂe¥/f6r Plaintiff



LEGAIL. PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land, Situate in the
Township of Briar Creek, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania,
bounded angd described as follows, Lo wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the Westerly edge of Township Route 744
at the Scoutheast corner of lands now or late of Dale Henry; thence
along the Westerly edge of Township Route 744, Scuth 3 degrees 45
minutes East 100 feet to a point in other lands of Howard Y. Jones;
thence, North 83 degrees West for a disgstance of 150 feet to a point in
other lands of Howard Y. Jones; thence, North 2 degrees 45 minutes
West for a distance of 100 feet to a point on the Scutherly boundary
line of lands now or late of Dale Henry; thence, South B9 degrees East
for a distance of 150 feet to a point on the Westerly edge of Township
Route 744, the place of beginning.

BEING Parcel No. 07-03C-024.

TITLE IS VESTED IN Douglas E. Cady and Frances Cady, husband and
wife, by Deed from Sonny E. Rex and Joyce A. Rex, husband and wife,
dated 2/5,/199%9 and recorded 2/8/19%9 in Deed Book 714, Page 785.

BEING KNOWN AS 25 Valley Rcoad, Berwick, PA 18603

IMPROVEMENTS: Mobile Home on a permanent foundation
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FOX AND FOX

By: Craig H. Fox, Esquire

Attorney I.D. No. 49509

706 One Montgomery Plaza

Norristown, PA 19401 Attorney for Plaintiff
(610) 275-7990

AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
DISCOUNT COMPANY : COLUMBIA COUNTY

132 W. Front Street :

Berwick, PA 18603-4702

Vs, : No. 2009-Cv-1021
DOUGLAS E. CADY
25 Valley Road
Berwick, PA 18603
And
FRANCES CADY
330 Chestnut Street
Berwick, PA 18603

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1,2,3

AMERTICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, plaintiff in
the above-captioned action, comes by its attorney and sets
forth, as of the date the Praecipe for Writ of Execution was
filed, the following information concerning the real property
located at 2% Valley Road, Columbia County, Berwick, PA 18603

(see property descriptions attached).

1. Name and address of Owners or Reputed Owners:

Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please soO



indicate)

DOUGCLAS E. CADY 811 Vine Street, Room &
Berwick, PA 18603

FRENCES CADY 330 Chestnut Street
Rerwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendants in the judgment:

Name address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please SO
indicate)

DOUGLAS E. CADY 811 Vine Street, Room &

Berwick, PA 18603
FRANCZES CADY 330 Chestnut Street

BRerwick, P& 18603

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor

whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be scld:

al Columbia County a) 35 W. Main Street
Tax Claim Bureau Bloomshurg, PA 17815
b) Domestic Relations of b) 35 W. Main Street
Columbia County Bloomsburg, P& 17815
) Briar Creek Township ) 150 Municipal Road

(570) 759-06233 Berwick, PA 18603



d} Rerwick Area d) 500 Line Street
School District Berwick, PA 18603
(570) 759-6400

e) Joan Rothervy, &) 122 Twin Church Road
Local Tax collector Berwick, PA 18602

E) P2 Dept. of Public £} Bureau of Child Support
Welfare Enforcement

P.O. Box 8018
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8018

g) PL Dept. of Revenue q) The Bureau of Compliance
Attn: Sheriff Sale Section
P.O. Box 218230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

h Asset Acceptance h) P.O. Box 2036
Warren, MI 48030

4, Name and address of the last recorded holder of every
mortgage of record:

Name Address (1f address cannot be
reagonably ascertalined, please soO
indicate)

a) American General al 132 W, Front Street

Consumer Discount Co. Berwick, PA 18603

5. HName and address of every other person who has any

record lien on the property:



Only those listed in 3 and 4 above.

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record
interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest

may be affected by the sale:

MName Address {(if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please =so
indicate)

Only those listed in 3 and 4 above.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the
plaintiff has knowledge that has any interest in the property

which may be affected by the sale:

Name &ddress (1f address cannot be
reascnably ascertained, please so
indicate)

Only those listed in 3 and 4 above.

I verify that I am the attorney for the plaintiff, American
General Consumer Digscount Company, in this action; that I am
authorized to take this Verification on their behalf; and that
the statements made in this Verification are true and correct to
the best of my personal knowledge, information and belief. I
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the

penalties of 18 Pa. C.S&. Section 4909 relating to unsworn



falsification to authorities.

=y
Py C P
Date: / /7 " ,;?

v L —
Craig {H. Fog
Attor or Plaintiff



LEGAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land, Situate 1in the
Township of Briar Creek, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylwvania,

bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the Westerly edge of Township Route 744
at the Scutheast corner of lands now or late of DRale Henry; thence
along the Westerly edge of Township Route 744, South 3 degrees 45
minutes East 100 feet to a point in other lands of Howard Y. Jones;
thence, North 89 degrees West for a digtance of 150 feet to a point in
other lands of Howard Y. Jones; thence, North 3 degrees 45 minutes
West for a distance of 100 feet to a point on the Socutherly boundary
line of lands now or late of Dale Henry; thence, South 8% degrees East
for a distance of 150 feet to a point on the Westerly edge of Township

Route 744, the place of beginning.
BEING Parcel No. 07-03C G24.

TITLE 15 YESTED IN Douglas E. Cady and Frances Cady, husband and
wife, by Deed from Sonnvy E. Rex and Joyce A. Rex, husband and wife,
dated 2,/5/1999 and recorded 2/8/1999 in Deed Book 714, Page 78%.
BEING EKNOWN A5 25 Valley Road, Berwick, PA 18603

IMPROVEMENTS: Mobile Home on a permanent foundation
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NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: All Parties In Interest And Claimants
OWNER (S) : DOUGLAS E. CADY and FRANCES CADY
PROPERTY : 25 Valley Road, Columbia County, Berwick, P4

18603 (See attached description)
IMPROVEMENTS: Mobile Home on a permanent foundation
TAX PARCEL({S): 07-03C-024

The above-captioned property ig scheduled to be sold on
Wednesday, } , 20 ~at a.m./p.m., at the
Sheriff's cffice, Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg,
PA 17815. Our records indicate that you may hold a mortgage or
judgment on the properties which will be extinguished by the
sale. You may wish to attend the sale to protect your
interests.

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on
a date specified by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) davs
after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the
schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10}
days after the filing of the schedule. You should check with
the sSheriff's Office, by calling (570} 988-4155, to determine
the actual date and time of the filing of said schedule.

Craig HEFox '“W
Atterfiey for Plaintiff

4
£



LEGAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land, Situate in the
Townghip of Briar Creek, County of Columbia and State of Penngylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGTNNING alt a point on the Westerly edge of Township Route 744
at the Southeast corner of lands now or late of Dale Henry; thence
along the Westerly edge of Township Route 744, South 3 degrees 45
minutes Easgt 100 feet to a point in cther lands of Howard Y. Jones;
thence, North 8% degrees West for a distance of 150 feet to a point in
other lands of Howard Y. Jones; thence, North 3 degrees 45 minutes
West for a distance of 100 feet to a point on the Southerly boundary
line of lands now or late of Dale Henry; thence, Scuth 89 degrees East
for a distance of 150 feet to a point on the Westerly edge of Township
Route 744, the place of beginning.

BEING Parcel No. 07-03C-024.

TITLE I8 VESTED IN Douglas E. Cady and Frances Cady, husband and
wife, by Deed from Scnny E. Rex and Joyce L. Rex, husband and wife,
dated 2/5/199%9 and recorded 2/8/1999 in Deed Bock 714, Page 785.

BEING KNOWN AS 25 Valley Road, Berwick, PA 185603

IMPROVEMENTS: Mokile Home on a permanent foundation



FOX and FOX, Attorneys-At-Law

By: CRAIG H. FOX

Identification Ne. 49509 Attorneys For Plaintiff
Suite 706, One Montgomery Plaza

Airy and Swede Streets

Norristown, PA 19401

(610) 275-79%0

AMERICAN GENERAI CONSUMER : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
DISCOUNT COMPANY : COLUMBIA COUNTY

132 W. Front Street :

Berwick, PA 18603-4702

vs. : No. 2009-Ccv-1021
DOUGLAS E. CADY
25 Valley Reoad
Berwick, PA 18603
And
FRANCES CADY
330 Chestnut Street

Berwick, PA 18603

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

To: DOUGLAS E. CADY FRANCES CADY
811 Vine Street, Room 6 330 Chestnut Street
Berwick, PA 18603 Berwick, PA 18603

Your real estate located at 25 Valley Road, Berwick,
Columbia County, PA 17603 (See property description attached)
ig scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on Wednesday,

N . 20 at a.m./p.m., at the Sheriff’'s
office, Courthouse, 35 Wegt Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815,
to enforce the presently outstanding court judgment of
$67,144.29, plus interest at the contract rate and costs,
obtained by American General Consumer Discount Company against
you.




LEGAL, PROPERTY DESCRIPTICN

ALI, THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land, Situate in the
Township of Briar Creek, County cf Columbia and State of Pennsvylwvania,
bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the Westerly edge of Township Route 744
at the Scutheast corner of lands now or late of Dale Henry; thence
along the Westerly edge of Township Route 744, South 3 degrees 45
minutes East 100 feet to a point in other lands of Howard Y. Jones;
thence, North 89 degrees Wesgst for a distance of 150 feet to a point in
other lands of Howard Y. Jones; thence, North 3 degrees 45 minutes
Weat for a distance of 100 feet to a point on the Southerly boundary
line ¢f lands now or late of Dale Henry; thence, Scuth 89 degrees East
for a distance of 1%0 feet to a point on the Westerly edge of Township

Route 744, the place of beginning.
BEING Parcel No. 07-03C-024.

TITLE IS5 VESTED IN Douglas E. Cady and Frances Cady, husband and
wife, by Deed from Sonny E. Rex and Joyce A. Rex, husbhand and wife,
dated 2/5/1999 and recorded 2/8/1959 in Dead Book 714, Page 7865,
BEING KMNOWN AS 25 Valley Road, Berwick, PA 18603

IMPROVEMENTS: Mobile Home con a permanent foundation



NOTICE OCF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TC PREVENT THIS SHERIFE'S SALE

1. This sale will be canceled if vyou pay the judgment to
Craig H. Fox, Esguire, 706 One Montgomery Plaza, Norristown, PA
19401. To find out how much you must pay, you may call (610}

275-7990.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petiticon
asking the court to strike or open the judgment, if the judgment
was improperly entered. You may also ask the court to poestpone

the =sale for good cause.

3. You may alsc be able to stop the sale through other

legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooconer
vou contact cone, the more chance vou will have of stopping the

gsale,

RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOQES TAKE PLACE

1. 1If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property



will be sold te the highest bidder. You may find out the price
bid by calling the Sheriff's Office at (570)389-5622 or Craig H.

Fox, Esquire at (610) 275-7990.

2. You may ke able to petition the court tc set aside the
sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared to the

value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the
Sheriff the full amcount due in the sale. To find out if this
has happened you may call the Sheriff's Office at (570)389-5622 or

Craig H. Fox, Esquire at (610} 275-7930.

4. If the amount due from the buver is not paid to the
Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if the

sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the propertvi(s) until
the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives
a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal

proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was

paid for your house. A schedule of distribution of the money



bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff on the 230th day
after the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving
that money. The money will be paild out in accordance with thisg
schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten

(10) days of the preparation of the schedule of distribution.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or wavs
of getting your house back, if you act immediately after the

sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IT YOU
DG NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE
THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN CET LEGAL
HELP,

Northpenn Legal Services
(for Columbia County)
168 E. 5*" Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 7848760



FOX and FOX, Attorneys-At-Law

By: CRAIG H. FOX

Identification No. 49509 Attorneys For Plaintiff
Suite 706, One Montgomery Plaza

Airy and Swede Streets

Norristown, PA 19401

(610Q) 275-7990

AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
DISCOUNT COMPANY : COLUMBIA COUNTY

132 W. Front Street :

Berwick, PA 18603-4702

vs. : No. 2009-Cv-1021
DOUGLAS E. CADY
25 Valley Road
Berwick, PA 18603
And
FRANCES CADY
330 Chestnut Street

Berwick, PA 18603

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

To: DOUGLAS E. CADY FEANCES CADY
811 Vine Street, Rocm & 330 Chestnut Street
Rerwick, PA 18603 Berwick, PA 18603

Your real estate located at 25 Valley Road, Berwick,
Columbia County, PA 17603 (See property descripticon attached)
ig scheduled to be gsold at Sheriff's Sale on Wednesgday,

, 20 at  a.m./p.m., at the Sheriff’s
office, Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815,
to enforce the presently cutstanding court judgment of
$67,144.29, plus interest at the contract rate and costs,
obtained by American General Consumer Discount Company agalinst

you.




LEGAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land, Situate in the
Township of Briar Creek, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as fcollows, to wit:

BEGTNNING at a polint on the Westerly edge of Township Route 744
at the Southeast corner of lands now or late c¢i Dale Henry; thence
along the Westerly edge of Township Route 744, South 3 degrees 45
minutes East 100 feet to a point in other lands of Howard Y. Jones;
thence, North 89 degrees West for a distance of 150 feet to a point in
other lands of Howard Y. Jones; thence, North 3 degrees 45 minutes
West for a distance of 100 feet to a point on the Southerly boundary
line of lands=s now or late of Dale Henry; thence, Scuth 8% degrees Rast
for a distance of 150 feet to a peoint on the Westerly edge of Tcownship

FRoute 744, the place of beginning.

BEING Parcel No. 07-03C-024.

TITLE 13 VESTED IN Douglas E. Cady and TFrances Cady, hushand and
wife, by bDeed from Sonny E. Rex and Joyce A. Rex, husband and wife,
dated 2/5/1999 and recorded 2/8/1399 in Deed Book 714, Page 785G,

BEING KNOWN AS 25 Valley Road, Berwick, PA 18603

IMPROVEMENTS: Mobile Home on a permanent foundation



NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

1. This sale will be canceled if you pay the judgment to
Craig H., Fox, Esquire, 706 One Montgomery Plaza, Norristown, P4
12401. To find out how much you must pay, you may call {610}

275-7980,

2, You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition
asking the court to strike or open the judgment, if the judgment
was improperly entered. You may also ask the court to postpone

the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other

legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner
Yyou contact one, the more chance you will have of stopping the

sale.

RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE FLACE

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, YOUr property



will be scld to the highest bidder. You may f£ind out the price
bid by calling the Sheriff's Office at (570)389-5622 or Craig H.

Fox, Esquire at (610} 275-7990.

2. You may be able to petition the court to set aside the
sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared to the

value of vour praoperty.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the
Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this
has happened vyou may call the Sheriff's Office at (570)389-5622 or

Craig H. Fox, Esguire at (610) 275-79%0.

4. If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the
Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if the

sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property(s) until
the full amount due ie paid teo the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives
a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal

proceedings to evict you,

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was

paid for your house. A schedule of distribution of the money



bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff on the 30th day
after the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving
that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this
schedule unless exceptions {(reasons why the proposed
digstribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten

(10) days of the preparation of the schedule of distribution.

7. You may alsoc have other rights and defenses, or ways
of getting your house back, 1f you act immediately after the

sale.

YOU SHOULDY TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU
DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHCNE
THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL
HELP.

Northpenn Legal Services
(for Columbia County)
168 E. 5" Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



FOX and PFPOX, Attorneys—-At-Law
By: CRAIG H. FOX
Identification No. 48509
Suite 706, Cne Montgomery Plaza
Alry and Swede Streets
Norristown, PA 19401

(610) 275-7980

AMERICAN GENERAIL CONSUMER
DISCOUNT CCMPANY

132 W. Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603-4702

vs.

DOUGLAS E. CADY
25 Valley Reoad
Berwick, PA 18603

And
FRANCES CADY

330 Chestnut Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Attorneys For Plaintiff

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

No. 2009-Cv-1021

WRIT OF EXECUTICN

NOTICE

This paper 1s a Writ of Execution.

because there 15 a judgment against you.

It has bkeen issued

It may cause your

property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have

legal rights to prevent your property from being taken. &

lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you

wish to exercise your rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken.

Such property is said to be exempt.

There is a debtor'sg

exemption of £300. There are other exemptions which may be



applicable to you. Attached is a summary of gsome of the major

exemptions. You may have other exemptions or other rights,

If you have an exemption, vyou should do the following

promptly:

(1) Fill ocut the attached claim form and demand for a

promptly hearing.

{2} Deliver the form or mail it to the Sheriff's
the address notice. You shculd come to court ready to
yvour exemption. If you do not come to court and prove

exemptions, you may lose some of your property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE.

YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO

Office at
explain

your

IE

TC OR

TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND QUT WHERE

YOU CAN GET HELP,

Northpenn Legal Services
(for Columbia County)
168 E. 5™ Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760

MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

1. $300 statutory exemption

2. Bibles, school books, sewing machines uniforms and
equipment.

3, most wadges and unemployment compensation

4. Social Security Benefits

5. Certain retirement fund and accounts



Certain veteran and armed forceg benefits
Certain insurance proceeds

Such other exempticns as may be provided by law



CLATM FOR EXEMPTION

TO THE SHERIFF:

We, the above-named defendants, c¢laim exemption of property
from levy or attachment:

{1) From my personal property in my possession which has
been levied upon,

(a) I desire that my $300 Statutory exemption be
[ ] (I) set aside in kind {(specify property to
be set agide in kind):

[ ] (II}) paid in cash following the sale of the
property levied upon; or

(b} I claim the following exemption (specify property
and basis of exemption:

(2) From my property which is in the possession cf a third
rparty, I claim the following exemptions:

(a} my $300 statutory exemption [ ] in cash; [ | in
kind {specify property}:

f

(b} Social Security benefits on deposit in the amount
of- 5
{¢} other (specify amount and basis of exemption):

I request a prompt court hearing to determine the exemption.
Notice of the hearing should be given tc me at

(address) - {Telephone Number})

We wverify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption
are true and correct. We understand that false statements



herein are made gsubject to the penaltieg of 18 Pa. C.S8. 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date: o Defendant:

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH:

Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House — 12.03. Box 360
35 West Main Sireet
Bloomsburg, PA 178153
(570) 389-5622

Note: Under paragraphs (1) and (2) of the writ, a description of
specific property to be levied upon or attached may be set forth
in the writ or included in a separate direction to the sheriff,

Under paragraph (2) of the writ, if attachment of a named
garnishee is desired, his name should be set forth in the space
provided.

Under paragraph (3} of the writ, the sheriff may, as under prior
practice, add as a garnishee any perscn not named in this writ
who may be found in possession of property of defendant. ZSee
Rule 3111 (a}). For limitations on the power to attach tangible
personal property, see Rule 3108({a).

(b} Each court shall by local rule designate the officer,
organization or person to be named in the notice.



FOX and FOX, Attorneys-At-Law

By: CRAIG H. FCX

Identification Ne. 49508 Attorneys For Plaintiff
Suite 706, One Montgomery Plaza

Airy and Swede Streets

Norristown, PA 19401

(610) 275-799%90

AMERICAN GENERAIL CONSUMER : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
DISCOUNT COMPANY : COLUMBIA COUNTY

132 W. Front Street

Berwick, PA 18603-4702

vs. : No. 2009-CV-1021
DOUGLAS E. CADY
25 Valley Road
Berwick, PA 18603
And
FRANCES CADY
330 Chestnut Street
Berwick, PA 18603

WRIT OF EXECUTION

NOTICE
This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been ilssued
because there is a judgment against you. It may cause your

property to be held or taken to pay the judgment., You may have
legal rights to prevent your property from being taken. A
lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you
wigh to exercise your rights, vou must act promptly.

The law provides that certailn property cannot be taken.
Such property is saild to be exempt. There is a debtor's

exemption of $300. There are other exemptions which may be



applicable to you. Attached is a summary of some of the major
exemptions. You may have other exemptions or other rights.

If you have an exemption, you should do the following
promptly:

(1) Fill out the attached claim form and demand for a
proemptly hearing.

{2} Deliver the form or mail it to the Sheriff's Office at
the address notice. You should come to court ready to explain
your exemption. It vou do not come to court and prove your
exempticons, you may lose some of your property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF

YOU DO NOT HAVE & LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TCO OR

TELEPHCONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE

YOU CAN GET HELP,

Northpenn Legal Services
{(for Columbia County)
168 E. 5 Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760

MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

1. 32300 statutory exemption

2. Bibles, school heooks, sewing machines uniforms and
equipment.

3. most wages and unemplovyment compensation

4, Social Security Benefits

5. Certalin retirement fund and accounts



Certain veteran and armed forces benefits
Certalin insurance proceeds

Such other exemptions as may be provided by law



CLATM FOR EXEMPTION

TO THE SHERIFF:

We, the above-named defendants, claim exemption of property
from levy or attachment:

{L) From my personal property in my possession which has
been levied upon,

(a) I desire that my $300 Statutory exemption be
[ ] {I}) set aside in kind (specify property to
ke get agide in kind):

[ ] (ITI) paid in cash following the sale of the
property levied upon; or

{(b) I claim the following exemption {specify property
and basis of exemption:

{2} From my property which is in the possession of a third
party, I claim the following exemptions:

(a) my $300 statutory exemption [ ] in cash; [ ] in
kind (specifv property}:

’

(b} Social Security bkenefits on deposit in the amount
of: §

L

(¢} other (specify amount and basis of exemption) :

I request a prompt court hearing to determine the exemption.
Notice of the hearing should be given to me at

(hddress) {Telephone Number)

We verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption
are true and correct. We understand that false statements



herein are made subject to the penalties o©f 18 Pa. C.5. 4904
relating to unsworn falgification to authorities.

Date: o Defendant:

Date: - - Pefendant :

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH:

Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House - 2.0, Box 360
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 389-5622

Note: Under paragraphs {1} and (2) of the writ, a description of
specific property to be levied upon cor attached may be set forth
in the writ or included in a separate direction to the sheriff.

Under paragraph {(2) of the writ, 1f attachment of a named
garnishee 1s desired, his name should be set forth in the space
provided.

Under paragraph (3} of the writ, the sheriff may, as under prior
practice, add as a garnishee any person not named in this writ
who may be found in possessicn of property of defendant. See
Rule 3111(a). For limitations on the power to attach tangible
personal property, see Rule 3108 (a).

(b} Each court shall by local rule designate the officer,
crganization or person to be named in the notice.



FOX and FOX, Attorneys-At-Law

By: CRAIG H. FOX

Identification No. 498509 Attorneys For Plaintiff
Suite 706, One Montgomery Plaza

Airy and Swede Streets

Norristown, PA 19401

(610) 275-79390

AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
DISCOUNT COMPANY : COLUMBIA COUNTY

132 W. Front Street :

Berwick, PA 18603-4702

vS. : No. 2009-Cv-1021
DOUGLAS E. CADY
25 Valley Road
Berwick, PA 18603
And
FRANCES CADY
330 Chestnut Street
Berwick, PA 18603

ACT 91 CERTIFICATION

I, Craig H. Fox, Esquire, attorney for plaintiff,
American General Consumer Discount Company, being duly sworn
according to law, depose and say that to the best of his
knowledge, information and belief, a notice of possible
eligibility for the emergency mortgage assistance program were
sent to the defendants at their addresses, pursuant to Act 91 of
the 1583 on February 12, 2009. Plaintiff has not been notified
of any action by the Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency which
would bar it from proceeding with this foreclosure under Act 91.

cryIG ¥, Fox| ™~ |
Attorpey forf-Plai £f

Sworn to and subscribed i
before ne_this /?Mday

of 6@4’%‘: ’%2009.

Notary Public’
£102 06 Rep senckd UoSSIWO) AN
funo? AewoBiuon ‘0108 UMOISLLION

syand AEIoN ‘X0d 'S SIO01

T3S TIRVION




FOX and FOX, Attorneys-At-Law

By: CRAIG H. FOX

Identification No. 4935009 Attorneys For Plaintiff
Suite 706, One Montgomery Plaza

Airy and Swede Streets

Norristown, PA 19401

(610) 275-7990

AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
DISCOUNT COMPANY : COLUMBIA COQUNTY

132 W. Front Street :

Berwick, PA 18603-4702

vs. : No. 2009-Cv-1021
DOUGLAS E. CADY
25 Valley Road
Berwick, PA 18603
And
FRANCES CADY
330 Chestnut Street

Berwick, PA 18603

ACT 91 CERTIFICATION

I, Craig H. Fox, Esquire, attorney for plaintiff,
American General Consumer Discount Company, being duly sworn
according to law, depose and say that to the best of his
knowledge, information and belief, a notice of possible
eligibility for the emergency mortgage assistance program were
sentt to the defendants at their addregses, pursuant to Act 91 of
the 1983 on February 12, 2002. Plaintiff has not been notified
of anv actiocn by the Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency which
would bar it from proceeding with this foreclosure under Act 91.

AP /]

/ bﬁi/\ / ////f_H
crafic ¥ rox|/~ L{//
Attlorpey forfPlai £t

g

Sworn to and subscribed
before mg_this /f“faay

of Lo ,12009.

Notary Public’
7 mem“gmmgUQﬁWmmﬂﬂw

* MOISILON
fauno?) AueuoBiuo 0"'0_9 u
oyand AreIoN Y04 'S 8107
T35 TVIHVLON




LEGAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

ALIL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land, Situate in the
Townsgship of Briar Creek, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGIMNING at a point on the Westerly edge of Township Route 744
at the Southeaszst corner of lands now or late of Dale Henry; thence
along the Westerly edge of Township Route 744, South 3 degrees 45
minutes Eagt 100 feet to a point in other lands of Howard Y. Jones;
thence, North 89 degrees West for a distance of 150 feet teo a pelnt in
other lands of Howard Y. Jones; thence, North 3 degrees 45 minutes
West for a distance of 100 feet to a point on the Southerly boundary
line of landsg now or late of Dale Henry; thence, South 89 degrees East
for a distance of 150 feet to a point on the Westerly edge of Township
Route 744, the place of beginning.

BEING Parcel No. 07-03C-024.

TITLE IS VESTED IN Douglas L. Cady and Frances Cady, huskband and
wife, by Deed from Sonny E. Rex and Joyce A. Rex, husband and wife,
dated 2/5/199% and recorded 2/8/199%9 in Deed Book 714, Page 785.

BEING KNOWN AS 25 Valley Rcoad, Berwick, PA 18603

IMPROVEMENTS: Mobile Home on a permanent foundation



LEGAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

AL THAT CERTAIN piece cor parcel of land, Situate in the
Township of Briar Creek, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylwvania,

bounded and degscribed as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the Westerly edge of Township Route 744
at the Southeast corner of lands now or late of Dale Henry; thence
along the Westerly edge of Township Route 744, South 3 degrees 45
minutes East 100 feet to a point in other lands of Howard Y. Jonesg;
thence, North 8% degrees West for a distance of 150 feet to a point in
other lands of Howard Y. Jones; thence, North 3 degrees 45 minutes
West for a distance of 100 feet to a point on the Scutherly boundary
line of lands now or late of Dale Henry,; thence, Scuth 8% degrees East
for a distance of 150 feet to a point on the Westerly edge of Township

Route 744, the place of beginning.
BEING Pavrcel No. 07-03C-024.

TITLE IS VESTED IN Douglas E. Cady and Frances Cady, husband and
wife, by Deed from Sonny E. Rex and Joyce A. Rex, husband and wife,
dated 2/5/1999% and recorded 2/8/13%99% in Deed Book 714, Page 785.

BEING KNCOWN AS 25 Valley Road, Berwick, PA  1B&03

IMPROVEMENTS: Mobile Home on a permanent foundation



LEGAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

LTI, THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land, Situate in the
Township of Briar Creek, County of Columbia and State of Pennsvlvania,
bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BECINNING at a point on the Westerly edge of Township Route 744
at the Scutheast corner of lands now or late of Dale Henry:; thence
along the Westerly edge of Township Route 744, South 3 degrees 45
minutes East 100 feet to a point in other lands of Howard Y, Jones;
thence, North 8% degrees West for a distance of 150 feet tc a peint in
other lands of Howard Y. Jones; thence, North 3 degrees 45 minutes
West for a distance of 100 feet to a point on the Southerly boundary
line of land=s now or late cf Dale Henry; thence, South 8% degrees East
for a distance of 150 feet to a point con the Westerly edge of Township
Route 744, the place of beginning.

BEING Parcel No. 07-03C-024.

TITLE IS VESTED IN Douglas E. Cady and Frances Cady, husband and
wife, by Deed from Sonny E. Rex and Jovce A. Rex, husband and wife,
dated 2/5/1992% and recorded 2/8/199% in Deed Book 7]4, Page 785.

BEING KNOWN AS 25 Valley Road, Berwick, PA  1B603

IMPROVEMENTS: Mobile Home on a permanent foundation



LEGAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTATIN piece or parcel of land, Situate in the
Township of Briar Creek, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the Westerly edge of Township Route 744
at the Scutheast corner of lands now or late of Dale Henry; thence
along the Westerly edge of Township Route 744, South 3 degreesg 45
minutes East 100 feet to a point in other lands of Howard Y. Jones;
thence, North 8% degrees West for a distance of 150 feet to a polint in
other lands of Howard Y. Jones; thence, North 3 degrees 4% minutes
West for a distance of 100 feet to a point on the Southerly boundary
line of lands now or late of Dale Henry; thence, South 8% degrees East
for a distance of 150 feet to a point on the Westerly edge of Township

Route 744, the place of beginning.

BEING Parcel Mo, 07-03C-024.
TITLE IS VESTED IN Douglas E. Cady and Frances Cady, husband and

wife, by Deed from Sonny E. Rex and Joyce A. Rex, husband and wife,
dated 2/5/1392 and recorded 2/8/1999% in Deed Book 714, Page 785.

BEING KNOWN AS 25 Valley Road, Berwick, PA 18603

IMPROVEMENTS: Mobile Home on a permanent foundation



LEGAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land, Situate in the
Township of Briar Creek, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania,

bounded and described ag follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the Westerly edge of Township Route 744
at the Southeast corner of lands now or late of Dale Henry; thence
along the Westerly edge of Teownship Route 744, South 3 degrees 45
minutes Eagt 100 feet to a point in other lands of Howard Y. Jones;
thence, North B9 degrees West for a distance of 150 feet to a peint in
other lands of Howard Y. Jones; thence, North 3 degrees 45 minutes
West for a distance of 100 feet to a point on the Southerly boundarwv
line ©f lands now or late of Dale Henry; thence, Scouth 89 degrees Fast
for a distance of 150 feet to a point on the Westerly edge of Township

Route 744, the place cf beginning.

BEING Parcel No. 07-03C-024.

TITLE X8 VESTED IN Douglas E. Cady and Frances Cady, husgshand and
wife, by Deed from Sonny E. Rex and Jovce A. Rex, husband and wife,
dated 2/5/199% and recorded 2/8/1995 in Deed Boock 714, Page 78S.
BEING KNOWN AS 25 Valley Road, Berwick, PA 18603

IMPROVEMENTS: Mobile Home on a permanent foundation



LEGAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land, Situate in the
Township of Briar Creek, County of Columbia and State of Penngylvania,
bounded and described ag follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the Westerly edge of Township Route 744
at the Southeast corner of lands now or late of Dale Henry; thence
along tLhe Wegterly edge of Township Route 744, South 3 degrees 45
minutes East 100 feet to & point in other lands of Howard Y. Jones;
thence, North B89 degreeg Wegt for a distance of 150 feet to a point in
other lands of Howard Y. Jones; thence, North 3 degrees 45 wminutes
West for a distance of 100 feet to a point on the Scutherly boundary
line of land=s now or late of Dale Henry; thence, Scuth 8% degrees East
for a distance of 150 feet to a polnt on the Westerly edoe of Township

Route 744, the place of beginning.

BEING Parcel No. 07-03C0-024.

TITLE IS VESTED IN Doudglas E. Cady and Frances Cady, husband and
wife, by Deed frowm Sonny E. Rex and Jovce A. Rex, hushand and wife,
dated 2/5/19992 and recorded 2/8/19%9 in Deed Book 714, Page 785.

BEING KNOWN AS 25 Valley Road, Berwick, PA 18603

IMPROVEMENTS: Mobile Home on a permanent foundation



LEGAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land, Situate in the
Township of Briar Creek, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to wit:

RBEGINNING at a point on the Westerly edge of lTownship Route 744
at the Scoutheast corner of lands now or late of Dale Henry; thence
along the Westerly edge of Township Route Y44, Scouth 3 degrees 45
minutes East 100 feet to a point in other lands of Howard Y. Jones;
thence, North 89 degrees West for a distance of 150 feet to a point in
other lands of Howard Y. Jones; thence, North 3 degrees 45 minutes
West for a distance of 100 feet to a point on the Scutherly boundary
line of lands now cr late of Dale Henry; thence, South 89 degrees Fast
for a disztance of 150 feet to a point on the Wesverly codge of 'Township

Route 744, the place of beginning.

BEING Parcel Nc. 07-03C-024.

TITLE IS VESTED IN Douglas E. Cady and Frances Cady, husband and
wife, by Deed from Sonny E. Rex and Joyce A. Rex, husbana and wife,
dated 2/5/1999% and recorded 2/8/1999 in Deed RBock 714, Page 785.

BEING KNOWN AS 25 Valley Road, Berwick, PA 18603

IMPROVEMENTS: Mobile Home on a permanent foundation



LEGAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land, Situate in the
Township of Briar Creek, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylwvania,

bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a pocint on the Westerly edge of Township Route 744
at the Southeast corner of landeg now or late of Dale Henry,; thence
along the Wegterly edge of Township Houte 744, South 3 degrees 45
minutes East 100 feet to a point in other lands of Howard Y. Jones;
thence, North 89 degrees Wegst for a distance of 150 feet to a point in
other lands of Howard ¥. Jones; thence, North 3 degrees 4% minutes
West for a distance of 100 feet toc a point on the Scutherly boundary
line of lands now or late of Dale Henry; thence, South 8% degrees Easgt
for a distance of 150 feet to a poinL on the Westerly edge of Township

Route 744, ithe place of beginning.
BEING Parcel No. 07-03C0-024.

TIPLE 1S5 VESTED IN Douglas E. Cady and Frances Cady, hushband and
wife, by Deed from Sonny E. Rex and Joyce A. Rex, husband and wife,
dated 2/5/1999 and reccrded 2/8/199% in Deed Book 714, Page 78%.
BEING KNOWN &S 25 Valley Road, Berwick, PA 18603

IMPROVEMENTS: Mobile Home on a permanent foundation



PAY

FOX & FOX PNC BANK, N.A.
ONE MONTGOMERY PLAZA, SUITE 706 PHILADELPHIA, PA 020
AIRY & SWEDE STREETS 3.5-310

NORRISTOWN, PA 19401

{610} 275-7990 DATE NUMBER AMOUNT

10/19/2008 8193 *$1,350.00
*** ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY & 00/100 DOLLARS
Sheriff of Columbia County h

TQ THE
ORDER OF -y _m
q i v
i A
| _x\\ D;\nci\mam\Mch\m_\ \cnﬂfs..l.\\\
American General v. Cady \ \N“S
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WRIT OF EXECUTION—(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 te 3183 and Rule 3257

American General Consumer
Discount Company

132 W. Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603-4702

Douglas E. Cady
25 Valley Road

Berwick, PA 18603
and

Frances Cady

330 Chestnut S

Berwt DA 1 E‘Eggt
Ck, A 1T OOVY

- Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia:

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA

No.
No.
No.

2009 - N~ VT

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

2009-CV-1021 Term 19 E.D.

Term 19___ _AD,

Term 19 J.D,

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

e COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgement, interest and cost in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property (specifically deseribed property below}:

25 Valley Road
Berwick, PA 18503
(SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION)

Amount Due

Interest from $.218.09
Total

as endorsed.

\C-22-CA
(SEAL)

Dated ____.

$67,144.39

g $. 7,.07/ éﬂﬁ;’.

$ Plus costs

Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court of
Columbia County, Penna,

By Dl L




WRIT OF EXECUTION—(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 te 3183 and Rule 3257

ACCH - EMTG

American General Consumer
Discount Company

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
132 W. Front Street COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Berwick, PA 18603=4707
- No. _.2009-Cv-102] Term 19 ED.
\ No Term 19 . AD
o8 i
Douglas E. Cady ! No Term 19 ID.
25 Vallev Road ’
Berwick, PA 18603
aTl
Frances Cady WRIT OF EXECUTION
330 Chestnut Street (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

BerwickyPA—-18603

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia:

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA .. COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgement, interest and cost in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following deseribed property (specifically described property below):

25 Valley Road
Berwick, PA 18603
(SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION)

Amount Due g67,144 .3;
y g, o7
Interest from G.218.¢9 £ % 75 /"5}.
Total 8 Plus costs
as endorsec. Moo 2 Y s,

Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court of
Columbia County, Penna.

A\L272- (49 XTIV

{SEAL)

Dated

Sl Deputy



